Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------|----------------|
| John Marshall | 12/16/2009 |
| Ali Hussein | 12/16/2009 |
| David Muller | 12/16/2009 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Avedro, Inc. |
|-----------------|------------------|
| Street Address: | 230 Third Avenue |
| City: | Waltham |
| State/Country: | MASSACHUSETTS |
| Postal Code: | 02451 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 12570959 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)425-3909

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-425-3900

Email: sjohnson@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: Joey C. Yao

Address Line 1: 300 S. Riverside Plaza

Address Line 2: 16th Floor

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 045439-000054 |
|-------------------------|---------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Joey C. Yao |

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment Attornery Docket No. 045439-54#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 023671 FRAME: 0178 125/0359

CH \$40,00

source=Assignment Attornery Docket No. 045439-54#page2.tif source=Assignment Attornery Docket No. 045439-54#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 023671 FRAME: 0179

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s), (hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)), have made an invention emitted:

EYE THERAPY SYSTEM

for which I/WE filed an application for United States Letters Patent (United States Application No. 12/570,959) on September 30, 2009; and

WHEREAS, Avedro. Inc. of 230 Third Avenue, Waltham, MA 02451 (hereinafter referred to as assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from assignee is hereby acknowledged, I/WE, as assignor(s), have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, MY/OUR entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of such application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I/WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to assignce, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HEREBY covenant that I/WE have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/WE have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I/WE HERBY further covenant and agree that I/WE will, without further consideration, communicate with assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to ME/US respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the assignee, its successors and assigns.

| Date December 16, 2009 | Signature: | |
|------------------------|--|--|
| | Name: Jo | ohn MARSHALL |
| | Address: 827 Cedi | ar Road, Wild Acer, Farnborough, Hants, GB GU147AU |
| | | nowledged before a United States Consul or Notary Public. If not, thened by at least two other persons who should sign here. |
| Witness | Maria Caranter Carant | Signature NAVA KAVILL |
| Witness 4/1/4/ | <u> Seleme</u> | Signature 79 |
| Witness Heather H | - / ers kine | Signature Harles Co. |

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/WE have hereunto set our band(s).

PATENT REEL: 023671 FRAME: 0180

then

| | IN TESTIMONY WHER | REOF, I/WE h | ave hereunto set our hand(s). |
|---------|-------------------|---------------------------------|---|
| Date_ | December 16, 2009 | Signature: Name: Address: | All HUSSEIN 101 Ferndale Road, London, SW4 7RL UK |
| the ex | ~ | | cknowledged before a United States Consul or Notary Public. If not, assed by at least two other persons who should sign here. |
| Witne | John Marshall | | Signature |
| Witne | ess | | Signature |
| WWW.com | ه تات | | |

PATENT REEL: 023671 FRAME: 0181

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 045439-54

| IN TESTIMONY WHE | REOF, I/WE has | rve hereuntørset pur hand(s). |
|----------------------------|----------------------|--|
| Date December 16, 2009 | Signature: | Comment of the contract of the |
| | Name: | David MULLER |
| | Address: | 87 Chestnut Street, Boston, MA 02108, USA |
| | | |
| This assignment should | areferably he ac | knowledged before a United States Consul or Notary Public. If not, then |
| | | used by at least two other persons who should sign here. |
| Y | ever <i>ma</i> | -1 $/$ $/$ $/$ $/$ $/$ $/$ $/$ $/$ $/$ $/$ |
| w 1113C30 23 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 | 2 4 70, 5 3 3 26,003 | g Giginata G G G G G G G G G G G G G G G G G G |
| Witness Heather Ersk | me | Signature / deather): |
| Winner PATRIX BA | x 7 4 6 | |